thence westerly parallel to the northerly line of N. 13th st. 
100 feet to Kent ave., the point or place of beginning, with the stables and other build-
ings thereon, for use of the Department of Street Cleaning, for a term of one year from 
November 22, 1910, at an annual rental of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), 
payable quarterly; the owner to pay taxes and water rates and make outside repairs, 
and the City to supply heat and light and make inside repairs or improvements as it 
deems necessary, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in the

[...]

on the twenty-fifth floor of the Park Row Building, 13 to 21 Park row, Borough of 
Manhattan, for use of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, for 
a term of four months beginning December 1, 1910, and ending April 1, 1911, at a 
rental at the rate of eight hundred and forty-six dollars ($846) per annum, payable 
quarterly, the lessor to pay taxes and water rates and to furnish light, heat, elevator 
and janitor service; the City to observe any reasonable rules and regulations of the 
building as to the use of the demised premises and the conduct of City employees

[...]

York Charter, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby assign to the Sheriff 
of Kings County the fourth floor of the Temple Bar Building Annex, 186 Remsen 
st.. in the Borough of Brooklyn, leased for use of the Tenement House Department. 
for a period of five years from May 1, 1909, at an annual rental of three thousand 
four hundred and thirty-five dollars ($3,435), and turned over to the Commissioners 
of the Sinking Fund by the Tenement House Department as no longer required, 
said assignment to continue until the expiration of the lease, May 1, 1914. 

The report was accepted and the resolutions severally unanimously adopted.